XXX1001
XXX1012
XXX1013
XXX1022
XXX1023
XXX1025
XXX1029
XXX1031
XXX1037
XXX1043
XXX1048
XXX1052
XXX1053
XXX1059
XXX1061
XXX1174
XXX1077
XXX1180
XXX1087
XXX1088
XXX1089
XXX1099
XXX1114
XXX1118
XXX1123
XXX1130
XXX1165
XXX1121
XXX1124
XXX1135
XXX1129
XXX1147
XXX1158
XXX1161
XXX1163
XXX1164
XXX1170
XXX1177
XXX1179
XXX1180
XXX1182
XXX1189
XXX1191
XXX1208
XXX1227
XXX1214
XXX1260
XXX1261
XXX1262
XXX1263
XXX1271
XXX1281
XXX1283
XXX1284
XXX1286

FREQUENTLY USED GENERAL FUND KEY CODE DESCRIPTIONS

PreSchool Regular Instruction
Kindergarten Instruction
Instruction Related Technology
Co-Curricular Activities
Foreign Language

Athletic Program

STOP Program

Guidance Counseling

Health Services

Speech Pathology

Visually Handicapped Services
Improvement of Instruction
Professional Development
School Library

Safe School

MS Instructional Supervision
Principal's Office

Alternative Education Administrative
Building Operations

Grounds Maintenance
Security Operations
Personnel

Other School Administrative
Regular Instruction

Special Ed/Administration
Security Operations

Guidance Other

Execptional Child Education Programs

ESL Bilingual Programs
Instruction Related Technology
Hearing Impaired

Technical Instruction

Instruction - Other

Vocational & Technical Programs
Non Student Transportation
Diversity Programs (ACES)

Other Instructional Programs
Other Execptional Childern
Regular Instruction - Alternative Ed
Alternative Ed Resource

Other Vocational Programs
Guidance Placement Services
Student Assignment

Family Resource/Youth Service Centers

Instruction & Curriculum Dev
Support Services

Band Program

Choral Program

Orchestra (Board Paid)
Itinerant Instruction

Other Student Support Services
Reading

Science

Math

Social Studies

1052 011037
1099 011037
1123 011037
1130 011037
1161 011037
1165 011037
1174 011037
1180 011037
1189 011037
1214 011037
1227 011037
1271 011037
1281 011037
1283 011037
1284 011037
1286 011037
1559 011037
1631 011037
1739 011037
1806 011037

Improvement of Instruction
Personnel

Instructional Supervision-Spec Ed/Admin
Security Operations

Instructional Supervision-Voc Ed
Guidance Other

MS Instructional supervision
Alternative Education Administrative
Guidance Placement Services
Support Services

Instruction & Curriculum Dev

Other Student Support Services
Reading Supervision

Science Supervision

Math Supervision

Social Studies Supervision

Special Programs Supervision

At Risk Supervision

Enviromental Supervision

ESL Adm Supervision

mOoXICOWVwWMmD

wIxmMmIO>»mM-

Textbooks
Collaboration

Page 1 of 2
3/26/2012




XXX1559
XXX1567
XXX1628
XXX1630
XXX1631
XXX1719
XXX1727
XXX1739
XXX1803
XXX1806
XXX1913
XXX1918
XXX1918
XXX1925
XXX1922
XXX1952
XXX1959
XXX1963
XXX1977
XXX1981
XXX1982
XXX1987

FREQUENTLY USED GENERAL FUND KEY CODE DESCRIPTIONS

Special Programs

Aviation Program

Board Paid Regular Instruction (At Risk-SRP) instructional Codes
Board Paid Regular Instruction (At Risk-SRP) Other Codes

Brd Pd Supervision Instruction (At Risk Supervision)

Other Instruction BRD PD Teachers & Learners Collab for Success
Extra Curricular BRD PD - School Sponsers

Ebnvironmental Programs

Math/Science Other Instruction

ESL Administration

Instruction Related Technology - School Technology Coord - Regular Schools
BD PD Regular Instruction - Trimester (High School only)

BD PD Regular Instruction Elementary ReDesign

Athletic Director, Coaches

Foreign Language BRD PD

At Risk Education LEEP

Library BRD PD

Itinerant Teachers BRD PD _

Principals Office (Board Paid)

Magnet Programs

Montessori Programs

Board Paid Building Operations

Page 2 of 2
3/26/2012



