FREQUENTLY USED GENERAL FUND KEY CODE DESCRIPTIONS

XXX1001	PreSchool Regular Instruction
XXX1012	Kindergarten Instruction
XXX1013	Instruction Related Technology
XXX1022	Co-Curricular Activities
XXX1023	Foreign Language
XXX1025	Athletic Program
XXX1029	STOP Program
XXX1031	Guidance Counseling
XXX1037	Health Services
XXX1043	Speech Pathology
XXX1048	Visually Handicapped Services
XXX1052	Improvement of Instruction
XXX1053	Professional Development
XXX1059	School Library
XXX1061	Safe School
XXX1174	MS Instructional Supervision
XXX1077	Principal's Office
XXX1180	Alternative Education Administrative
XXX1087	Building Operations
XXX1088	Grounds Maintenance
XXX1089	Security Operations
XXX1099	Personnel
XXX1114	Other School Administrative
XXX1118	Regular Instruction
XXX1123	Special Ed/Administration
XXX1130	Security Operations
XXX1165	Guidance Other
XXX1121	Execptional Child Education Programs
XXX1124	ESL Bilingual Programs
XXX1135	Instruction Related Technology
XXX1129	Hearing Impaired
XXX1147	Technical Instruction
XXX1158	Instruction - Other
XXX1161	Vocational & Technical Programs
XXX1163	Non Student Transportation
XXX1164	Diversity Programs (ACES)
XXX1170	Other Instructional Programs Textbooks
XXX1177	Other Execptional Childern Collaboration
XXX1179	Regular Instruction - Alternative Ed
XXX1180	Alternative Ed Resource
XXX1182	Other Vocational Programs
XXX1189	Guidance Placement Services
XXX1191	Student Assignment
XXX1208	Family Resource/Youth Service Centers
XXX1227	Instruction & Curriculum Dev
XXX1214	Support Services
XXX1260	Band Program
XXX1261	Choral Program
XXX1262	Orchestra (Board Paid)
XXX1263	Itinerant Instruction
XXX1271	Other Student Support Services
XXX1281	Reading
XXX1283	Science
XXX1284	Math
XXX1286	Social Studies

1052 011037	Improvement of Instruction	
1099 011037	Personnel	
1123 011037	Instructional Supervision-Spec Ed/Admin	R
1130 011037	Security Operations	E
1161 011037	Instructional Supervision-Voc Ed	S
1165 011037	Guidance Other	0
1174 011037	MS Instructional supervision	U
1180 011037	Alternative Education Administrative	R
1189 011037	Guidance Placement Services	С
1214 011037	Support Services	E
1227 011037	Instruction & Curriculum Dev	
1271 011037	Other Student Support Services	T
1281 011037	Reading Supervision	E
1283 011037	Science Supervision	A
1284 011037	Math Supervision	C
1286 011037	Social Studies Supervision	H
1559 011037	Special Programs Supervision	R
1631 011037	At Risk Supervision	L _S
1739 011037	Enviromental Supervision	
1806 011037	ESL Adm Supervision	

FREQUENTLY USED GENERAL FUND KEY CODE DESCRIPTIONS

XXX1559	Special Programs			
XXX1567	Aviation Program			
XXX1628	Board Paid Regular Instruction	(At Risk-SRP) instructional Codes		
XXX1630	Board Paid Regular Instruction	(At Risk-SRP) Other Codes		
XXX1631	Brd Pd Supervision Instruction	(At Risk Supervision)		
XXX1719	Other Instruction BRD PD	Teachers & Learners Collab for Success		
XXX1727	Extra Curricular BRD PD - School Sponsers			
XXX1739	Ebnvironmental Programs			
XXX1803	Math/Science Other Instruction			
XXX1806	ESL Administration			
XXX1913	Instruction Related Technology - School Technology Coord - Regular Schools			
XXX1918	BD PD Regular Instruction -	Trimester (High School only)		
XXX1918	BD PD Regular Instruction	Elementary ReDesign		
XXX1925	Athletic Director, Coaches			
XXX1922	Foreign Language BRD PD			
XXX1952	At Risk Education	LEEP		
XXX1959	Library BRD PD			
XXX1963	Itinerant Teachers BRD PD	Embedded PD		
XXX1977	Principals Office (Board Paid)			
XXX1981	Magnet Programs			
XXX1982	Montessori Programs			

Board Paid Building Operations

XXX1987